# Welcome to BD Arya College!

This page outlines the terms and conditions (the "Terms") governing your use of the online payment gateway for making payments for fees, admissions, and other services offered by BD Arya College. By accessing and using the payment gateway, you agree to be bound by these Terms.

#### 1. Services Offered:

Through the payment gateway, you can make payments for:

- Admission fees
- Tuition fees
- Examination fees
- Hostel fees
- Other college-related charges

# 2. Fees and Charges:

The payment gateway may charge processing fees for transactions. These fees will be displayed at the time of checkout before you complete your transaction. We are not responsible for any additional fees charged by your bank or financial institution.

## 3. Security:

BD Arya and the payment gateway provider take reasonable measures to protect your personal information and transaction data. However, no online transmission is guaranteed to be completely secure. Therefore, we cannot guarantee the security of your information and you agree to use the payment gateway at your own risk.

#### 4. Refunds and Cancellations:

Refund policies vary depending on the type of service you are paying for. Please refer to the specific program guidelines or contact the college administration for more information on refund policies.

# 5. Disclaimer:

BD Arya and the payment gateway provider make no warranties of any kind, express or implied, regarding the service. We disclaim all warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement. We are not responsible for any damages arising from your use of the payment gateway, including but not limited to direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, and punitive damages.

# 6. Limitation of Liability:

Our maximum liability to you for any damages arising from your use of the payment gateway is limited to the amount you paid through the payment gateway for the specific transaction.

## 7. Indemnification:

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless BD Arya and the payment gateway provider, and our respective officers, directors, employees, agents, and licensors, from and against any and all claims, losses, damages, liabilities, costs, and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising from or relating to your use of the payment gateway or your violation of these Terms.

## 8. Governing Law and Jurisdiction:

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India, without regard to its conflict of laws provisions. Any dispute arising out of or relating to these Terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Jalandhar. India.

#### 9. Amendments:

We reserve the right to amend these Terms at any time without prior notice. The revised Terms will be posted on this page. Your continued use of the payment gateway after the posting of any revised Terms constitutes your acceptance of such revised Terms

#### 10. Severability:

If any provision of these Terms is held to be invalid or unenforceable, such provision shall be struck and the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

## 11. Entire Agreement:

These Terms constitute the entire agreement between you and BD Arya and the payment gateway provider with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersede all prior or contemporaneous communications, representations, or agreements, whether oral or written.

#### Contact Us:

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at <a href="mailto:bdarya@rediffmail.com">bdarya@rediffmail.com</a> or Visit 42, Haqiqat Road, Jalandhar Cantt, 144005